1
Ordering Information
TE
CH
PU
BL
IC
.
Output voltage: 33=3.3V
                          28=2.8V
                          30=3.0V
 Quiescent Current: 60uA
 PSRR:75dB@1KHz

 Output voltage accuracy: tolerance ±2%
 Output current:500mA(Typ.)
 SOT23-5 package
 CDM/GSM mobile phone-
 PDAs /MP3
 Audio/Video equipment
S5:SOT23-5 Package
500  0  mA  H   igt PSRR Voltage Reaulators
1uA current at shutdown mode<
The TP9001 is a high-performance, 500mA LDO regulator,
offering extremely high PSRR and ultra-low dropout. Ideal
for portable RF and wireless applications with demanding
performance and space requirements.
The TP9001  is available in 5pin  SOT23-5 Package .the
output standards of 1.2V 1.5V 1.8V 2.5V 2.8V 3.0V 3.3V
TP900  0  1-12S5
TP90  0  1 Series
                          12=1.2V
                          18=1.8V
                          XX=X.XV
PIN CONFIGURATION
2
BLOCK DIAGRAM
Pin Name Function
VIN Supply power
GND Ground
    CE Enable pin
NC NC
VOUT Voltage output
CE
VOUTVOUT
SOT23-5
TE
CH
PU
BL
IC
 500  0  mA  H   igt PSRR Voltage Reaulators
TP90  0  1 Series
Electrical Characteristics
3
( T =25°C unless otherwise noted)
TE
CH
PU
BL
IC
 (Vin=Vout+1V,Cin=Cout=1uF,Ta=25
O
C)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Output Voltage
VOUT(E)
(Note 2)
IOUT=40mA,
VIN=Vout+1V
X 0.98
VOUT (T)
(Note 1)
X 1.02 V
Input Voltage VIN    7.0 V
Max. Output
Current
IOUTmax VIN=Vout+1V      500  mA
CE Enable
Voltage
VCE VIN=Vout+1V  1.1  V
Load
Regulation
∆VOUT
VIN=Vout+1V,
1mA≤IOUT≤100mA
 50  mV
Dropout Voltage
(Note 3)
Vdif1 IOUT =100mA  100  mV
Vdif2 IOUT =200mA  300  mV
Supply Current ISS VIN=Vout+1V  60  μA
Standby
Current
ICEL Vce＝0V  1  μA
Line Regulation
∆VOUT
∆VIN • VOUT
IOUT =40mA
Vout+1V ≤VIN≤8V
 0.03  %/V
Output Noise en
IOUT =40mA，
300Hz~50kHz
 50  uVrms
Ripple
Rejection Rate
PSRR
Vin= [Vout+1]V
+1Vp-pAC
IOUT =40mA,f=1kHz
 70  dB
Absolute Maximum Rating ( TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Maximum Rating Unit
Input Voltage
VIN 7
V
Output Current
 VOUT VSS-0.3～VIN+0.3
Power Dissipation PD SOT-23-5 250 mW
Operating Ambient Temperature Topr -40～+85
°C
Storage Temperature Tstg -40～+125
Output Voltage
Iout 600 mA
 500  0  mA  H   igt PSRR Voltage Reaulators
TP90  0  1 Series
4
TYPICAL APPLICATION
VIN
CE
VOUT
GND
VIN VOUT
CIN
1uF
COUT
1uF
TE
CH
PU
BL
IC
 500  0  mA  H   igt PSRR Voltage Reaulators
TP90  0  1 Series
5
Package informantion
SOT23-5
TE
CH
PU
BL
IC
 500  0  mA  H   igt PSRR Voltage Reaulators
TP90  0  1 Series
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for tech public manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
TPE05F5C6  TPRT9013-12GB  ESD15VB6-523  TPNTK3134NT1G  TPESD15BS3  TPSP3050-04HTG  TPE24LC  TPESD5B5VL-2/TR
TPE05F6M8  TPGC36C  TP9001-30S5  PESD5V0S1BB-TP  SD12C  TPRCLAMP0504F  ESD5V0B3-523  TPAOZ8804ADI  TPRT9013-33GB
 TPE05F6S8  TPESD0201G05V  TPESD0514PA  TP9001-28S5  TP9001-18S5  TP9001-12S5  ESD5V0B15-923  TPESD1271P
TPMMBZ5V6ALT1G  TPESD0402G03V  TPTVS15VU-DFN3  TPRCLAMP0542T  TPG113S6  TPESD0402G18V  TPESD0402G24V
ESD5B5.0ST1G-TP  TP5108E23E-33  SD05C  BAT54L-TP  ESD36VU25-523  TPESD0201G24V  TPESD0201G36V  TPESD0201G15V
TPESD0402G36V  TPSPE0521D52RGB  ESD5V0B03-523  TPESD12BS3  TPCM1213A-01SO  PESD2CAN  TPESD0571P
TPESD0201G18V  TPESD0201G08V  TPESD0402G08V